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Sandra Jennifer Wright

Director Information

Title Miss

Name Sandra Jennifer Wright
Postcode

Date of birth February 1971

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

S.C.C. AT LLOYD'S LIMITED
ROCHDALE UNDERWRITERS
LIMITED

ROCHDALE UNDERWRITERS
LIMITED

S.C.C. AT LLOYD'S LIMITED

MODERN LINE HOME LIMITED

ESROM 140 LIMITED
ESROM 144 LIMITED

HCI 1 LIMITED

ESROM 144 LIMITED

MODERN LINE HOME LIMITED
ESROM 140 LIMITED

HCI 1 LIMITED

TELEHOUSE HOLDINGS LIMITED
ESROM 139 LIMITED

TRUST UNDERWRITING LIMITED

ESROM 138 LIMITED
COX ENERGY & MARINE LIMITED

ESROM 143 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

02956054

02956066

02956066

02956054

02815390

02815369
02815430

02815439

02815430
02815390
02815369

02815439
02814979
02815293
02815158

02815350
02815041

02815146

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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900503366
900503366
British

App. Date Res. Date Position
App. Date Res. Date Position
05/08/1994 10/11/1994 Director
05/08/1994 Company
Secretary

05/08/1994 Director
05/08/1994 10/11/1994 Company
Secretary
06/05/1993 22/10/1993 Company
Secretary

06/05/1993 Director
06/05/1993 15/06/1994 Company
Secretary
06/05/1993 Company
Secretary

06/05/1993 15/06/1994 Director
06/05/1993 22/10/1993 Director
06/05/1993 Company
Secretary

06/05/1993 Director
05/05/1993 20/05/1994 Director
05/05/1993 Director
05/05/1993 18/11/1993 Company
Secretary

05/05/1993 Director
05/05/1993 03/03/1994 Company
Secretary

05/05/1993 Director
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COX ENERGY & MARINE LIMITED
TELEHOUSE HOLDINGS LIMITED

ESROM 138 LIMITED

ESROM 143 LIMITED

TRUST UNDERWRITING LIMITED
ESROM 139 LIMITED

SECONDSBEST (BATH) LIMITED

SPECIALIST RISK UNDERWRITERS
LIMITED

SPECIALIST RISK UNDERWRITERS
LIMITED

NUCLEAR NAME AT LLOYD'S
LIMITED

SILVER FRUITS LIMITED

SILVER FRUITS LIMITED

SECONDSBEST (BATH) LIMITED
NUCLEAR NAME AT LLOYD'S
LIMITED

MBK SHO-BOND (EUROPE) LIMITED
MARKET INSURANCE BROKERS
LIMITED

CANOPIUS SERVICES LIMITED

CANOPIUS SERVICES LIMITED
SECONDSBEST (SALISBURY)
LIMITED

MBK SHO-BOND (EUROPE) LIMITED

SECONDSBEST (SALISBURY)
LIMITED

MARKET INSURANCE BROKERS
LIMITED

M.I.C. INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SECONDSBEST (SHREWSBURY)
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02815041
02814979

02815350

02815146

02815158
02815293

02792124

02792127

02792127

02792129

02792133
02792133

02792124
02792129

02733995
02733989

02733994

02733994
02733991

02733995

02733991

02733989

02711079

02711077

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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05/05/1993
05/05/1993

05/05/1993

05/05/1993

05/05/1993
05/05/1993

19/02/1993

19/02/1993

19/02/1993

19/02/1993

19/02/1993
19/02/1993

19/02/1993
19/02/1993

23/07/1992
23/07/1992

23/07/1992

23/07/1992
23/07/1992

23/07/1992

23/07/1992

23/07/1992

30/04/1992

30/04/1992

900503366

05/05/1994
20/05/1994

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

05/05/1994

04/03/1993
01/04/1993
01/04/1993 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary

Director
Director

10/10/1993

11/06/1993
11/06/1993

04/03/1993
10/10/1993

03/09/1993
16/02/1993

Director
Director
31/07/1992 Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

31/07/1992
12/11/1992

03/09/1993
12/11/1992
01/08/1994 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Company
Secretary

18/01/1993

24/09/1992
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SECONDSBEST (SHREWSBURY)
LIMITED

VANTAGE UNDERWRITING LIMITED

M.I.C. INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
COATES DIGITAL LIMITED

VANTAGE UNDERWRITING LIMITED

COATES DIGITAL LIMITED
ESROM 104 LIMITED

ESROM 104 LIMITED
PRESCIENT SYSTEMS LIMITED
PRESCIENT SYSTEMS LIMITED

PEERLESS EUROPE LTD.

PEERLESS EUROPE LTD.
ESROM 121 LIMITED
ESROM 119 LIMITED

ESROM 121 LIMITED

KINGSWAY GROUP EXECUTIVE
SHARE SCHEME TRUSTEE
COMPANY LIMITED

ESROM 119 LIMITED
KINGSWAY GROUP EXECUTIVE
SHARE SCHEME TRUSTEE
COMPANY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02711077

02710896

02711079
02710895

02710896

02710895

02449981

02449981

02640266

02640266

02627558

02627558

02627553

02627813

02627553

02627810

02627813
02627810

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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30/04/1992

30/04/1992

30/04/1992
30/04/1992

30/04/1992

30/04/1992

06/12/1991

06/12/1991

22/08/1991

22/08/1991

09/07/1991

09/07/1991

09/07/1991

09/07/1991

09/07/1991

09/07/1991

09/07/1991
09/07/1991

900503366

24/09/1992

19/10/1992

18/01/1993
12/08/1992

08/10/1992
12/08/1992

17/03/1992
17/03/1992

10/12/1991

16/09/1991

24/01/1992

04/08/1992

24/01/1992
04/08/1992

Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Director
Director



